
Fremont Youth Rodeo 

Fremont, NE 

All Around Buckle Winners  

April 22 & 23, 2023 

Seniors 

22-Apr       PB CR DR GT GTU BA total 

1 113 Dakota Glasshoff 34 35 35  35 35 174 

2 120 Erika Cruikshank 35   35  34 104 

           

           
23-Apr       PB CR DR GT GTU BA total 

1 113 Dakota Glasshoff 35 35 35  34 33 172 

2 122 Gracen Adams 33 34 34  35 34 170 

3 120 Erika Cruikshank 34   35  35 104 

 

All Around Champion 

Dakota Glasshoff – 346 points 

Juniors 

22-Apr       PB CR DR GT GTU BA total 

1 208 Brock Crawford 34 33 35  35 34 171 

2 201 Kinley Bradfield 32 32 30  33 33 160 

3 234 Caydence Kunkel 35 34  34  35 138 

4 220 Alli Ritter 33 35 31  34 0 133 

5 224 Trevor Cruikshank   34 33   67 

6 213 Alexa Cruikshank    35   35 

7 207 Kolt Frances   33    33 

8 271 Ella Powell 0 0 32  0  32 

           

           
 
              



 
23-Apr                            

1 220 Alli Ritter 33 34 33  33 34 167 

2 208 Brock Crawford 34 31 31  35 32 163 

3 234 Caydence Kunkel 35 35  31  33 134 

4 215 Tucker Barta 0 32 34  32 31 129 

5 201 Kinley Bradfield 0 33 30  34 30 127 

6 259 Lilly Castro 0 30 27.5 33  35 125.5 

7 224 Trevor Cruikshank   35 34   69 

8 219 Gracie Dessel   29 32   61 

9 213 Alexa Cruikshank    35   35 

10 207 Kolt Frances   32    32 

11 271 Ella Powell 0  27.5  0  27.5 

 

All Around Champion 

 Brock Crawford – 334 points 

Cowpokes 

22-Apr       PB CR DR GT GTU BA total 

1 306 Kinley Tejkl 33 33 33.5  35 35 169.5 

2 318 Rylan Carkoski 35 32 32  28 34 161 

3 416 Molly Miller 29 27 30.5  29 30 145.5 

4 330 Easton Bybee 34 35 35  34 0 138 

5 324 Katelyn Bradfield 0 34 33.5  31 33 131.5 

6 325 Kindall Francis 31 28  35  32 126 

7 344 Dyllan Crawford 30 31   33 29 123 

8 345 Maggie Hein 32 29 29  32 0 122 

9 338 RC Marryme  30 0  30 31 91 

10 342 Ester Powell   30.5    30.5 

           

           
23-Apr       PB CR DR GT GTU BA total 

1 324 Katelyn Bradfield 31 35 32  32 30 160 

2 345 Maggie Hein 32 32 31  31 32 158 

3 330 Easton Bybee 35 0 35  34 34 138 

4 306 Kinley Tejkl 0 31 34  35 35 135 

5 344 Dyllan Crawford 30 33   33 29 125 

6 325 Kindall Francis 33 34  0  33 100 

7 336 Stran Dessel 34  33 0  31 98 



           

All Around Champion 

Kinley Tejkl -  304.5 points 

Wranglers 

22-Apr       PB CR DR GT GTU BA total 

1 550 Kaysen Sturdy 35 35 35 35  35 175 

2 434 Harper Ross 34 33 34  35 34 170 

3 420 Makylee Majerus 32 30 31.5  33 31 157.5 

4 417 Brinlee Miller 31 32 31.5  30 30 154.5 

5 414 Remy Tejkl 33 28   31 32 124 

6 419 Brynlee Hansen 30 31   32 29 122 

7 408 Kennedy Bradfield  34 33  34  101 

8 423 Tinley Sturdy  29   29 33 91 

           

           
23-Apr       PB CR DR GT GTU BA total 

1 550 Kaysen Sturdy 34 35 35 35  34 173 

2 434 Harper Ross 35 33 31  35 35 169 

3 420 Makylee Majerus 31 30 29.5  30 31 151.5 

4 418 Trig Dessel 33  29.5  32 33 127.5 

5 425 Quade Chromy  31 32  29 29 121 

6 419 Brynlee Hansen 30 28   31 30 119 

7 414 Remy Tejkl 29 27   26 28 110 

8 408 Kennedy Bradfield  34 34  33  101 

9 437 Reagan Bybee  32   34 32 98 

10 424 Clare Chromy  29 33  27 0 89 

11 423 Tinley Sturdy  26   28 27 81 

 

All Around Champion  

Kaysen Sturdy – 348 points  


